COLLEGES FOR OPERATION EXPENSES (TRI-COUNTY TECHNICAL INSTITUTE 2 

UNIT). 3 

4 

The General Assembly of North Carolina do enact: 5 

6 

Section 1.  There is hereby appropriated out of the General Fund of the State to the 7 

Department of Community Colleges the sum of twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000.00) for 8 

each year of the biennium (1969-71) for operation expenses to be used in connection with the 9 

Tri-County Technical Institute Unit. 10 

Sec. 2.  All laws and clauses of laws in conflict with this Act are hereby repealed. 11 

Sec. 3.  This Act shall become effective July 1, 1969.